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DE THALY VIDYAPEETH, DEVASTHAL
Ballia (U.P.)
Q) 9554960408,9519051030
Session -2026-27

New Students- Charges to be paid once a year at the time of admission.
Description -1l m-v | Vi-vil | IX-X XI-XIl

Admission Fee 4000/- 4500/- 6500/- 8500/- 9500/-
Hostel Processing Fee | 14000/- | 14000/- | 16000/- | 16000/- 16000/-
Electricity Fee 1200/ 1200/ 1200/ 1200/ 1200/

Pocket Money 2000/- 2000/- 2000/ 2000/- 2000/-
(Refundable)

Total 21,200 | 21,700/- | 25,700/- |27,700/- 28,700/-
% Fee Counter Timing — 9:30 a.m. to 3:00 p.m.

Monthly Charges

Month April May. Jul. Aug. Sep.

Last Date to Pay fees by 10" 10" 10" 10" 10"
cash May jun. Aug. Sep. Oct.

Last Date to Pay fees by 25" 26" 25" 25" 26"
NEFT Apr. May Jul. Aug. Sep.

Sr.No Description n-v VI-VIil
Composite Fee 2300 2700
Food 4200 4300
Room rent 650
Electricity Fee 900
Washing Charge 950
Tutorial Classes 700

Fee payment date-
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DEVASTHALY VIDYAPEETH, DEVASTHAL
Ballia (U.P.)

FIR AR LD ERWETS ) 9554960408, 9519051030

=2 Session -2026-27
New Students- Charges to be paid once a year at the time of admission.

Description L.K.G - U.K.G. -1 Hn-v | VvVi-Viil IX-X
Admission Fee 3500 4000 4500 6500 8500

Electricity Fee 1200 1200 1200 1200 1200
Total 4700 5200 5700 7700 9700

%

%

%

Y] Fee Counter Timing —9:30 a.m. to 3:00 p.m.

E Monthly Charges

Payment Date

Month
Last Date to Pay fees by
cash
Last Date to Pay fees by
NEFT

VI- VIl

Description
Composite Fee




DEVASTHALY VIDYAPEETH, DEVASTHALY
Ballia (U.P.)
Session -2026-27
Old Students- Charges to be paid once a year at the time of admission.

@9554960408, 9519051030 t

Description

-V

VI - VIl

IX-X

X =Xll

Hostel Processing Fee

13000/-

15000/-

15000/-

15000/-

Electricity Fee

1200/-

1200/-

1200/-

1200/-

Total

14200/-

16,200/-

16,200/-

16,200/-

Fee Counter Timing — 9:30 a.m. to 3:00 p.m.

Month
Last Date to Pay fees by
cash
Last Date to Pay fees by
NEFT

April
15th
May
25th
Apr.

May.
15th

Jul.
15th
jun. Aug.
26th zsth
May . Jul.

Aug.
15th
Sep.
zsth
Aug.

Sep.
15th
Oct.
26th
Sep.

lass wise Fee details
Sr.No

(Monthly Charge)

-1l n-v
2200 2300
4100 4200

650 650

900 900

950 950

Description
Composite Fee
Food
Room rent
Electricity Fee
Washing Charge
Tutorial Classes

VI - VIl
2700
4300

650
900
950




') DEVASTHALY VIDYAPEETH, DEVASTHALY
2/ Ballia (U.P.)

Session -2026-27
% Old Students- Charges to be paid once a year at the time of admission.

Description

U.K.G.

n-v

VI - Vil

Admission Fee

0

0

0

0

Electricity Fee

1200/-

1200/-

1200/-

1200/-

Total

1200/-

1200/-

1200/-

1200/-

Fee Counter Timing — 9:30 a.m. to 3:00 p.m.

Monthly Charges

Description

U.K.G.

nm-v

VI- VI

Composite Fee

1800

2200

2300

2700

Payment Date

Month

Last Date to Pay fees by
cash

Last Date to Pay fees by




. School Fee should be paid before the last date mentioned in the fee chart.
Fine for late fee will be charged after due date mentioned in the fee chart.
. The school dues must be deposited regularly between 10" and 15" of the month. If dues is not cleared up to three

admission’ with a charge of Rs. 1500/- for the Boarders and Rs. 1,000/- for the Day scholars.
. Students will neither be shown their report card/answer sheet nor allowed to sit for any examination until all the dues f
whether fees or any document to the school are cleared.
4. To avoid rush and to save time fees can be paid for three and six month together

[\
only. A

. To withdraw Transport/Hostel facility parents must give three months prior notice and have to pay for the complete fee “;»)
[}
for the month in which they are withdrawing. No withdrawals will be accepted after the month of October for the ;»z
[\

current session. In case there is a withdrawal after October, the complete session fees will be charged.
. The School provides Character & Transfer Certificate to the students.
. Home examination fee for academic year 2026-27 will be as under:-

Annual Charges

L.K.G-U.K.G -V VI - Vil IX-X
1500 2000 2000 2500

Home Examination Fee




